
 

Open PFEC 10RPFs over 30 years breakdown 

Renewals for RPFs >30 Years 
Total Set to Renew(Includes Reinstatements) 
Withdrawal 
Voluntary Relinquishment 
Deceased 
Revoked for Non‐Payment 

Total Valid Remaining 
Total RPF Remaining Including Withdrawal 

2019 
322 
15 
13 
3 
19 

272 
287 

2020 
295 
21 
30 
12  
19 

213 
234 

2021 2022 
308 252 
18 10 
22 20 
6 4 
13 9 

249 209 
267 219 




